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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the State/UT-wise details of health projects being implemented in the country with the assistance from WHO, World Bank and other international agencies;

(b) the quantum of assistance received from these international agencies for the purpose during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether some of the health projects are being implemented through NGOs in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) to (d): The State/ UT wise details of State Health Sector Projects being implemented in the country with the assistance of World Bank and the United

Kingdom's Department for International Development (DFID) are as under:-

Sl No.  Name of the    Donor Agency  Cumulative Disbursement
  Projects       in Rs. Crores.

1. Karnataka Health System Dev. World Bank 593.45
  & Reforms Project

2. Additional Finance for Tamil Nadu World Bank 249.05
  Health System Project

3.  State health sector support  DFID   431.76
  programmes Orissa

4.  State health sector support  DFID   320.37
  programmes Bihar

5.  State health sector support  DFID   449.90
  programmes Madhya Pradesh

These projects are implemented through State/UT Governments, which inter-alia includes involvement of NGO's. World Health Organization (WHO) does not support health programme of the State Governments.
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